Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency Rules adopted and codified at 7 Ill. Reg. 1174, effective January 13, 1983, for a maximum of 150 days; adopted at 7 Ill. Reg. 7949, effective June 17, 1983; amended at 8 Ill. Reg. 4169, effective March 20, 1984; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 206, effective December 16, 2010; emergency amendment at 42 Ill. Reg. 7972, effective April 25, 2018, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired September 21, 2018; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 11484, effective June 23, 2022.
